01-03-2001 U.S. Department of Com Paient and Trademark C FORM PTO-1618A TRADEMARK Expires 06/30/77 OMB 0651-0027 101569878 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type x Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # **Change of Name** Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION Name 06/02/00 Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual General Partnership Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** BEAUTY CARE PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS ESPANA. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (fine 1) 08013 Calle Aragon 499 Address (Ilme 2) Spain Address ((ine 3) Barcelona State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is **Limited Partnership** General Partnership not domiciled in the United States, an Individual appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Association Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Spain FOR OFFICE USE ONLY neted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, hydioding time for reviewing the document and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradopark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, TR, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Raduction Project (NSS) 4027), Washington, D.C. 2000. See Okid meritand Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (No. IN Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOR to complete the Cover Street. Send comments reporting to of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manage dget Package 9551-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignm Public burden reporting for this cot gettering the data needed to compl D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheef(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 00000041 764423

12/29/2000 GTON11 00000041 764423 01 FC:481 40.00 OF

PORM PTO-16	18B Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Fatent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	
Name [	Lanning G. Bryer		
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry		
Address(line 2)	26 West 61st Street		
Address(line 3)	New York, New York 10023		
Address(line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number (212) 70	08-1870
Name [	Lanning G. Bryer		
Address(line 1)	Ladas and Parry		
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023		
Address (time 4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#
Number of Fee Amou	of Payment: Enclosed X  Account	Registration N  764423  of properties involved. # 1  Deposit Account   The charged to the account.)  1 Registration N  1	f additional numbers attached as for the same property).  umber(s)  0.00
	payment by deposit Acc	on to charge additional fees: Ye	No No
a:	dicated herein.	Comment Comments	Date Signed
Lanr	ning G. Bryer	Signature	Date Glation
Na	me of Person Signing	<del></del> :	

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, BEAUTY CARE PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS ESPAÑA, S.L., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain, with an office at Calle Aragon 499, 08013, Barcelona, Spain, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 2 day of June , 2000.

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

[Corporate Seal]

namarie Della sustant Secreta

## CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

on this 2nd day of Jone, 2000, before me personally appeared Amarpire Dellatave, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Assistant Secretary of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public J

KAREN S. WILSHINSKY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4903826
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 5,

[Seal]

ASSIGNOR

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

S C H E D U L E

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

NATURAL WONDER No. 764423 Dated: February 4, 1964